



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05220503 May 03, 2022 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E5X68  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** LAKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 110 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42917627222 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** Pipe Lining

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	LMR CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$380,725.00	100.00%
2	CROCS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$382,000.00	100.33%
3	SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$472,994.50	124.24%
4	GRANITE INLINER, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$490,980.00	128.96%
5	INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$547,041.00	143.68%
6	TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$579,028.00	152.09%
7	GULF COAST UNDERGROUND LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,142,011.72	562.61%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05220503 May 03, 2022

**Call Order:** 007

**Contract:** E5X68

**District:** District 5

**Counties:** LAKE

**Fed Aid No:** N/A

**Contract Time:** 110 CALENDAR DAYS

**Project(s):** 42917627222 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** Pipe Lining

FDOT District 5  
 Proposal ID No.: E5X68  
 Financial Project No.: 429176-2-72-22  
 FY: 2022  
 County: Lake  
 Calendar Days: 110  
 Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

**Intent:**

The work under this Contract includes desilting, video and pipe lining in various locations in Lake County.

**Experience:**

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of drainage repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LMR CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) CROCS, LLC		(3) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	823.90000	823.90	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0015 E431 1 21 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"		1,878.000 LF	90.00000	169,020.00	87.30000	163,949.40	109.25000	205,171.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220503 May 03, 2022

Call Order: 007

Contract: E5X68

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LMR CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) CROCS, LLC		(3) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF</b>								
0020 E431 1 22 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-36"		1,383.000 LF	135.00000	186,705.00	154.90000	214,226.70	181.00000	250,323.00
<b>0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$380,725.00</b>		<b>\$382,000.00</b>		<b>\$472,994.50</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$380,725.00</b>		<b>\$382,000.00</b>		<b>472,994.50</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220503 May 03, 2022

Call Order: 007

Contract: E5X68

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GRANITE INLINER, LLC		(5) INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES LLC.		(6) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	31,151.40000	31,151.40	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	55,083.60000	55,083.60	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0015 E431 1 21 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"		1,878.000 LF	135.00000	253,530.00	110.90000	208,270.20	124.50000	233,811.00
0020 E431 1 22 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-36"		1,383.000 LF	150.00000	207,450.00	182.60000	252,535.80	199.00000	275,217.00
<b>0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE Section Totals: STRUCTURES (LF)</b>				<b>\$490,980.00</b>		<b>\$547,041.00</b>		<b>\$579,028.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$490,980.00</b>		<b>\$547,041.00</b>		<b>579,028.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220503 May 03, 2022 Call Order: 007 Contract: E5X68

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) GULF COAST UNDERGROUND LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	289,285.72000	289,285.72				
0015 E431 1 21 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"		1,878.000 LF	434.00000	815,052.00				
0020 E431 1 22 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-36"		1,383.000 LF	678.00000	937,674.00				
<b>0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE Section Totals: STRUCTURES (LF)</b>				<b>\$2,142,011.72</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,142,011.72</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05220503 May 03, 2022 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E5X68

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*